
2020 Lycoming College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-2   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (54), Opp (49)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Reitz (4), Yorks (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-18), King (5-5), Yorks (4-
4), Reitz (2-5), Whary (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Wetzel, Morgan .536 8-8 28 9 15 4 1 1 14 24 .857 0 0 3 0 .536 0 0 0-0 9 0 2 .818
13 King, Angie .500 7-6 18 2 9 2 0 0 6 11 .611 1 0 1 0 .526 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
22 Kline, Kayla .462 8-8 26 9 12 4 1 2 12 24 .923 1 1 0 0 .483 1 0 2-2 16 20 3 .923
8 Warriner, Darci .429 8-8 28 12 12 2 1 0 2 16 .571 2 0 3 0 .467 0 2 2-2 12 1 1 .929
33 Christine, Morgan .409 8-8 22 2 9 0 0 0 7 9 .409 4 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 51 1 1 .981
7 Gessner, Taylor .360 8-8 25 8 9 1 0 0 2 10 .400 1 3 0 0 .433 1 0 0-0 5 20 0 1.000
20 Brown, Madison .313 8-8 32 7 10 3 0 0 1 13 .406 2 0 1 0 .353 0 0 1-1 19 15 3 .919
5 Bechdel, Madalyn .308 7-5 13 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .385 1 0 0 1 .357 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
1 Yorks, Lydia .200 6-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 0 1 .273 0 2 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
2 Reitz, Kacee .067 6-5 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 2 0 5 0 .176 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000
4 Kinley, Kaleigh .000 7-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 1 0 .400 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Glosek, Mackenzie .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Whary, Payton .000 5-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 8 1 .909
Totals .362 8-8 229 55 83 17 3 3 46 115 .502 19 4 15 3 .417 2 6 5-5 147 73 12 .948
Opponents .258 8-8 198 24 51 7 2 1 21 65 .328 17 0 22 0 .315 1 4 6-9 144 71 23 .903

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Kinley, Kaleigh 0.78 1-0 4 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 6 1 1 4 6 1 0 0 .194 1 0 0 1 1
13 King, Angie 2.95 2-0 4 3 2 0-0 0 21.1 21 13 9 8 11 2 1 0 .239 4 0 0 0 2
11 Whary, Payton 3.37 3-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 24 10 9 5 5 4 1 1 .304 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.71 6-2 13 8 3 0 0 49.0 51 24 19 17 22 7 2 1 .258 6 0 0 1 4
Opponents 6.13 2-6 13 8 5 1 1 48.0 83 55 42 19 15 17 3 3 .362 10 4 0 2 6



2020 Lycoming College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Gessner, Taylor 25 5 20 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yorks, Lydia 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
2 Reitz, Kacee 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 4 0
13 King, Angie 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Christine, Morgan 53 51 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Warriner, Darci 14 12 1 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kline, Kayla 39 16 20 3 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brown, Madison 37 19 15 3 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Whary, Payton 11 2 8 1 .909 0 1 3 .250 0 0
3 Wetzel, Morgan 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bechdel, Madalyn 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kinley, Kaleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Glosek, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 232 147 73 12 .948 2 6 3 .667 6 0
Opponents 238 144 71 23 .903 7 5 0 1.000 2 0


